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01 105 BANKURA UNNAYANI INSTITUTE 

OF ENGINEERING  

 

AT: POHABAGAN, 

BHAGABANDH, BANKURA, 

WEST BENGAL, 722146  

Tel: (03242) 259360, 255955/855 

Fax (03242) 255955 E-mail: 

bku_eng@sancharnet.in  

UG 

UG 

BBA 

BCA 

00 

00 

60 

60 

02 108 ASANSOL ENGINEERING COLLEGE  

 

VIVEKANANDA SARANI 

KANYAPUR, ASANSOL, 

BARDHAMAN, WEST BENGAL 

713305 Telefax: (0341) 

2253057/2108 E-mail: 

dgp_aec@sancharnet.in  

UG 

UG 

 

BBA 

BCA 

120 

120 

 

120 

120 

03 109 NETAJI SUBHASH ENGINEERING 

COLLEGE  

 

TECHNO CITY, GARIA, 

KOLKATA- 700152 Tel: (033) 

2436-3333/1285 Fax: (033) 2436-

1286 E-mail: 

principal_nsec@rediffmail.com 

nsec@giascal01.vsnl.net.in  

UG BBA 120 120 

04 116 MCKV INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING 243, G.T. ROAD (NORTH), 

LILUAH, HOWRAH, WEST 

BENGAL 711204 Tel: (033) 2654-

9315/9317 Fax: (033) 2654-9318 E-

mail: mckvie@vsnl.net  

UG BBA 00 60 

05 117 RCC INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY  

 

CANAL SOUTH ROAD, 

BELIAGHATA, KOLKATA – 700 

015 Tel: (033) 2216-1463/1400 

Telefax: 2323-3356/3357 E-mail: 

campus@rcciit.in  

UG 

 

BCA 

 

60 60 

06 119 SILIGURI INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY  

 

HILL CART ROAD, SUKNA, 

SILIGURI, DARJEELING, WEST 

BENGAL, 734009 Tel: (0353) 

2571074/076/093, 2778004 Fax: 

(0353) 2778003 E-mail: 

sit99@rediffmail.com  

UG 

 

BBA 120 120 
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07 121 TECHNO BENGAL INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY 

 

(Formerly Bengal Institute of Technology) 

 

TECH TOWN, DHAPA MANPUR 

ON BASANTI HIGHWAY, PO-

HADIA, KOLKATA-700150 Tel: 

(033) 2345-8001/8004 Fax: (033) 

2345-8005 E-mail: 

info@bitcollege.org  

UG 

UG 

BBA  

BCA  

 

60 

60 

 

180 

120 

 

08 123 JIS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING  

 

BLOCK-A, PHASE – III, 

KALYANI, NADIA, WEST 

BENGAL, 741235 Tel: (033) 2582-

2137/2856, 2582-8640Fax: (033) 

2580-8560E-mail: 

tmp@jisgroup.org  

UG 

UG 

 

BBA 

BCA 

 

00 

00 

90 

100 

 

09 127 NARULA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY  

 

81, NILGUNJ ROAD, 

AGARPARA, KOLKATA-700109 

Tel: (033) 2563-8888 Telefax: (033) 

2583-7029/7777 E-mail: 

info@nit.ac.in  

UG 

UG 

 

BBA 

BCA 

90 

120 

90 

120 

10 129 BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN 

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 

SCIENCE  

BLOCK-FA, SECTOR-III, SALT 

LAKE CITY Tel: (033) 2335-

1250Telefax: (033) 2335-8754  

 

UG 

UG 

BBA 

BCA 

60 

00 
90 

30 

11 130 TECHNO MAIN SALT LAKE  

 

EM-4/1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE, 

KOLKATA-700091 Tel: (033) 

2357-5683/5685 Fax: (033) 2357-

5686 E-mail: info@ticollege.org  

 

UG 

UG 

 

 

 

BBA 

BCA 

 

60 

60 
300 

300 

 

12 136 ARMY INSTITUTE OF 

MANAGEMENT  

 

PLOT NO III-B/11, ACTION 

AREA III, NEW TOWN 

RAJARHAT, KOLKATA-700160 

Tel: (033) 2479-4494, 2439-

8335/37/38 Telefax: (033) 2479-

4929 E-mail: 

aim_kol@rediffmail.com  

 

UG BBA 00 30 
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13 137 INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS 

MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH  

  

318A, PRANTIK PALLY, 

RAJDANGA, KOLKATA – 

700107.  

UG 

 

BBA 

 

30 30 

14 142 MEGHNAD SAHA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY  

 

TECHNO COMPLEX, 

MADURDAHA, BESIDE NRI 

COMPLEX, UCHHEPOTA, 

KOLKATA-700150 Tel: (033) 

2443-1031 Fax: (033) 2443-1032 E-

mail: msit_engg@hotmail.com  

UG 

UG 

 

BBA 

BCA 

 

120 

120 

120 

120 

 

 

15 143 GURUNANAK INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY  

 

157/F, NILGUNJ ROAD, 

PANIHATI, SODEPUR, 

KOLKATA-700114 Tel: (033) 

2563-7929 Telefax: (033) 2563-

7957 E-mail: info@jisgroup.ac.in  

UG 

UG 

 

BBA 

BCA 

60 

60 

60 

60 

 

 

16 148 FUTURE INSTITUTE OF 

ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT  

 

SONARPUR STATION 

ROAD.,DIST.- SOUTH 24 PRGS., 

KOLKATA 700150 Tel: (033) 

2434-5615/5640 Fax: (033) 2434-

5641 E-mail: 

director@fiemonline.org 

/official@fiemonline.org  

UG 

UG 

 

BBA  

BCA  

 

90 

90 

90 

90 

 

17 163 BENGAL INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT  

 

SRINIKETAN BYPASS P.O.- 

DORANDA DIST-BIRBHUM 

WEST BENGAL PIN-731236. Tel: 

(03463) 271353/4 Telefax: (03463) 

271371 E-mail: bitm@vsnl.net  

 

UG 

UG 

 

BCA 

BBA 

60 

30 

60 

30 

 

18 168 SAROJ MOHAN INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY  

 

BADHAGACHI, GUPTIPARA 

HOOGHLY PIN-712512Tel: 

(03213) 262499/856Telefax: 

(03213) 262201E-mail: 

office@smitguptipara.com  

 

 

UG 

UG 

 

  

BCA 

BBA 

60 

60 
120 

60 
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19 177 CALCUTTA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY  

 

BANITABLA, ULUBERIA, 

HOWRAH-711316 Telefax: (033) 

2661-0499 E-mail: 

cit_ulb@yahoo.co.in  

 

UG BCA 00 60 

20 187 TECHNO INTERNATIONAL NEW 

TOWN  

 

MEGA CITY, NEW TOWN, 

KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, 

700156 Tel: (033) 27062050 

Telefax: (033) 27062060 E-mail: 

info@ticollege.org  

UG 

UG 

 

 

BBA 

BCA 

60 

90 

60 

90 

 

 

21 188 TECHNO COLLEGE HOOGHLY  

 

DHARAMPUR, 

SHANTINIKETAN ON G T 

ROAD, CHINSURAH, HOOGHLY 

Tel: (033) 2680-6565 Telefax: (033) 

2680-2389 E-mail: info@ticollege-

hooghly.org  

UG 

UG 

BBA 

BCA 

60 

60 
180 

180 

22 236 GREATER KOLKATA COLLEGE OF 

ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT  

 

DUDHNAI, RAMNAGAR-II, P.S 

BARUIPUR, 24 PARGANAS 

(SOUTH) WEST BENGAL, 743387 

Telefax: (033) 2430-5897 Email: 

gkcem.kolkata@yahoo.com  

 

UG 

UG 

 

BBA  

BCA  

60 

60 

60 

60 

23 240 ABACUS INSTITUTE OF 

ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT  

 

V ILL-NUTANGRAM; P.O-

MOGRA; DIST-HOOGHLY, 

WEST BENGAL, 712148 Tel: 

(03213) 202076/89 E-mail: 

info@abacusinstitute.com  

UG 

UG 

 

BBA 

BCA 

60 

60 

60 

60 

24 244 TECHNO INSTITUTE OF 

ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT 

 

(Formerly Techno Engineering College 

Banipur) 

 

BANIPUR COLLEGE ROAD, 

BANIPUR, HABRA 24 

PARGANAS (NORTH) WEST 

BENGAL-743233 Tel: (03216) 

238138 E-mail: 

admin@iiitkolkata.com  

 

UG 

UG 

 

BBA 

BCA 

00 

00 
60 

60 
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25 253 SUPREME KNOWLEDGE 

FOUNDATION GROUP OF 

INSTITUTIONS  

 

1, KHAN ROAD, MANKUNDU 

STATION ROAD, P.O. 

MANKUNDU, DIST. HOOGHLY, 

WEST BENGAL, PIN-712139 

Telefax: (033) 2683-1146 E-mail: 

skf.mankundu@gmail.com  

UG 

UG 

BBA 

BCA 

00 

00 

60 

120 

26 255 DR. SUDHIR CHANDRA SUR 

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND 

SPORTS COMPLEX  

 

MOUZA - KALIDAHA, P.S.- 

DUM DUM, KOLKATA - 700074 

Tel: (033) 2550-3898 E-mail: 

info@dsec.ac.in  

UG 

UG 

 

BBA  

BCA  

 

60 

60 

60 

60 

 

27 259 GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF 

MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY  

 

PALPARA MORE, NH-34, 

BHATJANGLA, KRISHNAGAR, 

NADIA, WEST BENGAL, 741101 

Tel: (03472) 271211 Fax: (03472) 

271311 E-mail: admin@gimt-

india.com  

UG 

UG 

 

BBA 

BCA 

 

60 

60 

60 

120 

 

 

28 273 NSHM KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS, 

DURGAPUR – GROUP OF 

INSTITUTIONS  

 

ARRAH, DURGAPUR, 

BARDHAMAN, WEST BENGAL, 

713212 Tel: (0343) 

2533813/814/815, 2561045 Email: 

info@nshm.com  

UG 

 

BBA  

 

60 

 

60 

 

29 275 OMDAYAL GROUP OF 

INSTITUTIONS  

 

PLOT NO: 38(P), 38A, 39A, 39(P) , 

ULUBERIA INDUSTRIAL 

GROWTH CENTRE, ULUBERIA, 

HOWRAH, WEST BENGAL, 

711316 Tel: 9831722266 E-mail: 

contact@oders.in  

UG 

UG 

 

BBA  

BCA  

 

60 

60 

60 

60 

 

30 277 NSHM KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS, 

KOLKATA – GROUP OF 

INSTITUTIONS (NSHM COLLEGE OF 

PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY)  

 

124(60) B.L. SAHA ROAD, 

KOLKATA, SOUTH 24 

PARGANAS, WEST BENGAL, 

700053. Tel: (033) 2403-2301 Fax: 

(033) 2474-5146 E-mail: 

info@nshm.com  

 

UG 

UG 

 

BBA  

BCA  

 

60 

60 

 

120 

120 
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31 279 IDEAL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING  

 

KALYANI SHILPANCHAL, 

P.O.+P.S.- KALYANI, DISTRICT-

NADIA, WEST BENGAL, PIN 

CODE- 741235 Tel: (033) 2502-

5628/29 Fax: (033) 2502-5630 E-

mail: 

info@idealinstituteofengineering.co

m  

UG 

 

BBA 60 60 

32 291 NETAJI SUBHASH ENGINEERING 

COLLEGE  

 

TECHNO CITY, GARIA, 

KOLKATA- 152  

UG BCA 120 120 

33 332 TECHNO INTERNATIONAL 

BATANAGAR  

 

PUTKHALI, WARD NO.-30, 

HOLDING NO.-B7-360/NEW , 

MAHESHTALA, SOUTH 24 

PARGANAS, WEST BENGAL, 

700141 Tel+Fax: (033) 2490-

0002/2490-0011 E-mail: 

examcell@tib.edu.in  

UG 

UG 

BBA 

BCA 

60 

60 

 

60 

60 

34 333 IMS BUSINESS SCHOOL  

 

VILL-MAKRAMPUR, 

GHUTIARY SHARIF STATION 

ROAD, P.O.KUSTIA, 

P.S.SONARPUR, PIN- 700150 

Ph.033 2426-4168/9831637683 Fax: 

91-33-2426-4832 E-mail: 

tapashsaha@hotmail.com  

 

UG 

UG 

BBA 

BCA 

60 

60 

60 

60 

35 336 SILIGURI INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY (MCA)  

 

HILL CART ROAD, SALBARI, 

SILIGURI, DARJEELING, WEST 

BENGAL, 734009  

 

UG BCA 180 180 

 

36 342 FUTURE INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY  

 

240, BORAL MAIN ROAD, 

GARIA, KOLKATA, WEST 

BENGAL, 700154  

 

UG BCA 60 

 

60 
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37 381 KANYASHREE COLLEGE  

 

BEHALA, GOVT. OF WEST 

BENGAL KOLKATA.  

 

UG BCA 25 25 

 


