(as on 30-06-2025)

01	SL.	MAKAUT,WB	COLLEGE NAME	COLLEGE ADDRESS	LEVEL OF	NAME OF COURSE	INTAKE AS	INTAKE AS
01	NO.				COURSE			
01		CODE						WB 2025-26
OF ENGINEERING		•			l.			
WEST BENGAL, 722146 Tel: (03242) 25955/855 Fax (03242) 2595/855 Fax (03242) 2495/856 Fax (0324	01	105		AT: POHABAGAN,	UG	BBA	00	60
Tel: (03242) 259360, 25959585 Spail:			OF ENGINEERING	BHAGABANDH, BANKURA,	UG	BCA	00	60
Fax (03242) 255955 E-mail: bku_eng@sancharnet.in bku_eng@sancharnet.in bku_eng@sancharnet.in bku_eng@sancharnet.in bku_eng@sancharnet.in bku_eng@sancharnet.in bku_eng@sancharnet.in bku_eng@sancharnet.in UG				WEST BENGAL, 722146				
DELUCE D								
D2							MAKAUT, WB 2024-25 00 00 120 120 120 100 00 00	
SANYAPUR, ASANSOL, BARDHAMAN, WEST BENGAL 713305 Telefax: (0341) 2253057/2108 E-mail: dgp_ace@sanchamet.in								
BARDHAMAN, WEST BENGAL 713305 Telefax: (0341) 2253057/2108 E-mail: dgp_aec@sancharnet.in dgp	02	108	ASANSOL ENGINEERING COLLEGE		UG	BBA	120	120
109 NETAJI SUBHASH ENGINEERING TECHNO CITY, GARIA, KOLKATA - 700152 Tel: (033) 2436-3333/1285 Fax: (033) 2436-1286 E-mail: principal_nsec@rediffmail.com nsec@gisca@l0.vsn.net.in					UG	BCA	MAKAUT, WB 2024-25 WB 00 00 120 120 120 00 60	120
03 109 NETAJI SUBHASH ENGINEERING TECHNO CITY, GARIA, UG BBA 120				,				
dgp_acc@sancharnet.in dgp_acc@sancharnet.in UG								
03								
COLLEGE KOLKATA - 700152 Tel: (033) 2436-3333/1285 Fax: (033) 2436-1286 E-mail: principal_nsec@rediffmail.com nsec@giascalOl.vsnl.net.in								
2436-3333/1285 Fax: (033) 2436-1286 E-mail: principal_nsec@rediffmail.com nsec@giascalO1.vsnl.net.in	03	109		, , ,	UG	BBA	120	120
1286 E-mail:			COLLEGE	` '			MAKAUT, WB 2024-25 WB 2024-	
Description				` /				
04								
04								
LILUAH, HOWRAH, WEST BENGAL 711204 Tel: (033) 2654-9315/9315/9317 Fax: (033) 2654-9318 E-mail: mckvie@vsnl.net DELIAGHATA, KOLKATA - 700 DELIAGHATA, KOLKATA - 700 D15 Tel: (033) 2216-1463/1400 Telefax: 2323-3356/3357 E-mail: campus@rcciit.in D6	0.4	116	MOUNT DIGRETIME OF ENGINEEDING		HC	DD.	00	60
BENGAL 711204 Tel: (033) 2654-9318 E-9315/9317 Fax: (033) 2654-9318 E-9315/9317 Fax: (033) 2654-9318 E-9315/9317 Fax: (033) 2654-9318 E-9318	04	116	MCKV INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING		UG	BBA	00	60
9315/9317 Fax: (033) 2654-9318 E-mail: mckvie@vsnl.net				* *				
mail: mckvie@vsnl.net								
05				` ,				
TECHNOLOGY BELIAGHATA, KOLKATA – 700 015 Tel: (033) 2216-1463/1400 Telefax: 2323-3356/3357 E-mail: campus@rcciit.in 06	05	117	RCC INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION		IIC	RCA	60	60
015 Tel: (033) 2216-1463/1400 Telefax: 2323-3356/3357 E-mail: campus@rcciit.in	03	117		*	UG	BCA	00	00
Telefax: 2323-3356/3357 E-mail: campus@rcciit.in			TECHNOLOGI	, -				
Campus@rcciit.in				` '				
06 119 SILIGURI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SILIGURI, DARJEELING, WEST BENGAL, 734009 Tel: (0353) 2571074/076/093, 2778004 Fax: (0353) 2778003 E-mail:								
TECHNOLOGY SILIGURI, DARJEELING, WEST BENGAL, 734009 Tel: (0353) 2571074/076/093, 2778004 Fax: (0353) 2778003 E-mail:	06	119	SILIGURI INSTITUTE OF		UG	BBA	120	120
BENGAL, 734009 Tel: (0353) 2571074/076/093, 2778004 Fax: (0353) 2778003 E-mail:		117					120	120
2571074/076/093, 2778004 Fax: (0353) 2778003 E-mail:				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
(0353) 2778003 E-mail:				, , ,				
				,				
sity9@rediffmail.com				sit99@rediffmail.com				

The affiliated intake of the colleges has been prepared on the basis of the submission of the AICTE approval letter (received by the college in their web portal) to the University.

Prepared, checked & verified

P. ahosh J. someth Achon

Checked, verified & found in order

Assistant, MAKAUT, WB

Assistant Inspector of Colleges, MAKAUT, WB

(as on 30-06-2025)

SL. NO.	MAKAUT,WB COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME	COLLEGE ADDRESS	LEVEL OF COURSE	NAME OF COURSE	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2024-25	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2025-26
07	121	TECHNO BENGAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Formerly Bengal Institute of Technology)	TECH TOWN, DHAPA MANPUR ON BASANTI HIGHWAY, PO- HADIA, KOLKATA-700150 Tel: (033) 2345-8001/8004 Fax: (033)	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	180 120
08	123	JIS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	2345-8005 E-mail: info@bitcollege.org BLOCK-A, PHASE – III, KALYANI, NADIA, WEST	UG UG	BBA BCA	00	90 100
			BENGAL, 741235 Tel: (033) 2582- 2137/2856, 2582-8640Fax: (033) 2580-8560E-mail: tmp@jisgroup.org	Ud	DCA	00	100
09	127	NARULA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	81, NILGUNJ ROAD, AGARPARA, KOLKATA-700109 Tel: (033) 2563-8888 Telefax: (033) 2583-7029/7777 E-mail: info@nit.ac.in	UG UG	BBA BCA	90 120	90 120
10	129	BHARTIYA VIDYA BHAVAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE	BLOCK-FA, SECTOR-III, SALT LAKE CITY Tel: (033) 2335- 1250Telefax: (033) 2335-8754	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 00	90 30
11	130	TECHNO MAIN SALT LAKE	EM-4/1, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700091 Tel: (033) 2357-5683/5685 Fax: (033) 2357- 5686 E-mail: info@ticollege.org	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	300 300
12	136	ARMY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT	PLOT NO III-B/11, ACTION AREA III, NEW TOWN RAJARHAT, KOLKATA-700160 Tel: (033) 2479-4494, 2439- 8335/37/38 Telefax: (033) 2479- 4929 E-mail: aim_kol@rediffmail.com	UG	BBA	00	30

The affiliated intake of the colleges has been prepared on the basis of the submission of the AICTE approval letter (received by the college in their web portal) to the University.

Prepared, checked & verified

Pahosh Someth Achon

Checked, verified & found in order

Assistant, MAKAUT, WB

Assistant Inspector of Colleges, MAKAUT, WB

(as on 30-06-2025)

SL. NO.	MAKAUT,WB COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME	COLLEGE ADDRESS	LEVEL OF COURSE	NAME OF COURSE	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2024-25	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2025-26
13	137	INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH	318A, PRANTIK PALLY, RAJDANGA, KOLKATA – 700107.	UG	BBA	30	30
14	142	MEGHNAD SAHA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	TECHNO COMPLEX, MADURDAHA, BESIDE NRI COMPLEX, UCHHEPOTA, KOLKATA-700150 Tel: (033) 2443-1031 Fax: (033) 2443-1032 E- mail: msit_engg@hotmail.com	UG UG	BBA BCA	120 120	120 120
15	143	GURUNANAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	157/F, NILGUNJ ROAD, PANIHATI, SODEPUR, KOLKATA-700114 Tel: (033) 2563-7929 Telefax: (033) 2563- 7957 E-mail: info@jisgroup.ac.in	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	60 60
16	148	FUTURE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT	SONARPUR STATION ROAD.,DIST SOUTH 24 PRGS., KOLKATA 700150 Tel: (033) 2434-5615/5640 Fax: (033) 2434- 5641 E-mail: director@fiemonline.org /official@fiemonline.org	UG UG	BBA BCA	90 90	90 90
17	163	BENGAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT	SRINIKETAN BYPASS P.O DORANDA DIST-BIRBHUM WEST BENGAL PIN-731236. Tel: (03463) 271353/4 Telefax: (03463) 271371 E-mail: bitm@vsnl.net	UG UG	BCA BBA	60 30	60 30
18	168	SAROJ MOHAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	BADHAGACHI, GUPTIPARA HOOGHLY PIN-712512Tel: (03213) 262499/856Telefax: (03213) 262201E-mail: office@smitguptipara.com	UG UG	BCA BBA	60 60	120 60

The affiliated intake of the colleges has been prepared on the basis of the submission of the AICTE approval letter (received by the college in their web portal) to the University.

Prepared, checked & verified

Pahosh Someth Achon

Checked, verified & found in order

Assistant, MAKAUT, WB

Assistant Inspector of Colleges, MAKAUT, WB

(as on 30-06-2025)

SL. NO.	MAKAUT,WB COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME	COLLEGE ADDRESS	LEVEL OF COURSE	NAME OF COURSE	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2024-25	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2025-26
19	177	CALCUTTA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	BANITABLA, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH-711316 Telefax: (033) 2661-0499 E-mail: cit_ulb@yahoo.co.in	UG	BCA	00	60
20	187	TECHNO INTERNATIONAL NEW TOWN	MEGA CITY, NEW TOWN, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, 700156 Tel: (033) 27062050 Telefax: (033) 27062060 E-mail: info@ticollege.org	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 90	60 90
21	188	TECHNO COLLEGE HOOGHLY	DHARAMPUR, SHANTINIKETAN ON G T ROAD, CHINSURAH, HOOGHLY Tel: (033) 2680-6565 Telefax: (033) 2680-2389 E-mail: info@ticollege- hooghly.org	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	180 180
22	236	GREATER KOLKATA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT	DUDHNAI, RAMNAGAR-II, P.S BARUIPUR, 24 PARGANAS (SOUTH) WEST BENGAL, 743387 Telefax: (033) 2430-5897 Email: gkcem.kolkata@yahoo.com	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	60 60
23	240	ABACUS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT	V ILL-NUTANGRAM; P.O- MOGRA; DIST-HOOGHLY, WEST BENGAL, 712148 Tel: (03213) 202076/89 E-mail: info@abacusinstitute.com	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	60 60
24	244	TECHNO INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT (Formerly Techno Engineering College Banipur)	BANIPUR COLLEGE ROAD, BANIPUR, HABRA 24 PARGANAS (NORTH) WEST BENGAL-743233 Tel: (03216) 238138 E-mail: admin@iiitkolkata.com	UG UG	BBA BCA	00 00	60 60

The affiliated intake of the colleges has been prepared on the basis of the submission of the AICTE approval letter (received by the college in their web portal) to the University.

Prepared, checked & verified

P. ahosh J. someth Achon

Checked, verified & found in order

Assistant, MAKAUT, WB

Assistant Inspector of Colleges, MAKAUT, WB

(as on 30-06-2025)

SL. NO.	MAKAUT,WB COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME	COLLEGE ADDRESS	LEVEL OF COURSE	NAME OF COURSE	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2024-25	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2025-26
25	253	SUPREME KNOWLEDGE FOUNDATION GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS	1, KHAN ROAD, MANKUNDU STATION ROAD, P.O. MANKUNDU, DIST. HOOGHLY, WEST BENGAL, PIN-712139 Telefax: (033) 2683-1146 E-mail: skf.mankundu@gmail.com	UG UG	BBA BCA	00 00	60 120
26	255	DR. SUDHIR CHANDRA SUR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SPORTS COMPLEX	MOUZA - KALIDAHA, P.S DUM DUM, KOLKATA - 700074 Tel: (033) 2550-3898 E-mail: info@dsec.ac.in	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	60 60
27	259	GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY	PALPARA MORE, NH-34, BHATJANGLA, KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, WEST BENGAL, 741101 Tel: (03472) 271211 Fax: (03472) 271311 E-mail: admin@gimt- india.com	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	60 120
28	273	NSHM KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS, DURGAPUR – GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS	ARRAH, DURGAPUR, BARDHAMAN, WEST BENGAL, 713212 Tel: (0343) 2533813/814/815, 2561045 Email: info@nshm.com	UG	BBA	60	60
29	275	OMDAYAL GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS	PLOT NO: 38(P), 38A, 39A, 39(P), ULUBERIA INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH, WEST BENGAL, 711316 Tel: 9831722266 E-mail: contact@oders.in	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	60 60
30	277	NSHM KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS, KOLKATA – GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS (NSHM COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY)	124(60) B.L. SAHA ROAD, KOLKATA, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, WEST BENGAL, 700053. Tel: (033) 2403-2301 Fax: (033) 2474-5146 E-mail: info@nshm.com	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	120 120

The affiliated intake of the colleges has been prepared on the basis of the submission of the AICTE approval letter (received by the college in their web portal) to the University.

Prepared, checked & verified

P. chosh J. someth Achon

Checked, verified & found in order

Assistant, MAKAUT, WB

Assistant Inspector of Colleges, MAKAUT, WB

(as on 30-06-2025)

SL. NO.	MAKAUT,WB COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME	COLLEGE ADDRESS	LEVEL OF COURSE	NAME OF COURSE	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2024-25	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2025-26
31	279	IDEAL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING	KALYANI SHILPANCHAL, P.O.+P.S KALYANI, DISTRICT- NADIA, WEST BENGAL, PIN CODE- 741235 Tel: (033) 2502- 5628/29 Fax: (033) 2502-5630 E- mail: info@idealinstituteofengineering.co m	UG	BBA	60	60
32	291	NETAJI SUBHASH ENGINEERING COLLEGE	TECHNO CITY, GARIA, KOLKATA- 152	UG	BCA	120	120
33	332	TECHNO INTERNATIONAL BATANAGAR	PUTKHALI, WARD NO30, HOLDING NOB7-360/NEW, MAHESHTALA, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, WEST BENGAL, 700141 Tel+Fax: (033) 2490- 0002/2490-0011 E-mail: examcell@tib.edu.in	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	60 60
34	333	IMS BUSINESS SCHOOL	VILL-MAKRAMPUR, GHUTIARY SHARIF STATION ROAD, P.O.KUSTIA, P.S.SONARPUR, PIN- 700150 Ph.033 2426-4168/9831637683 Fax: 91-33-2426-4832 E-mail: tapashsaha@hotmail.com	UG UG	BBA BCA	60 60	60 60
35	336	SILIGURI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MCA)	HILL CART ROAD, SALBARI, SILIGURI, DARJEELING, WEST BENGAL, 734009	UG	BCA	180	180
36	342	FUTURE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	240, BORAL MAIN ROAD, GARIA, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, 700154	UG	BCA	60	60

The affiliated intake of the colleges has been prepared on the basis of the submission of the AICTE approval letter (received by the college in their web portal) to the University.

Prepared, checked & verified

Pahosh Someth Achon

Checked, verified & found in order

Assistant, MAKAUT, WB

Assistant Inspector of Colleges, MAKAUT, WB

(as on 30-06-2025)

SL. NO.	MAKAUT,WB COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME	COLLEGE ADDRESS	LEVEL OF COURSE	NAME OF COURSE	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2024-25	INTAKE AS PER MAKAUT, WB 2025-26
37	381	KANYASHREE COLLEGE	BEHALA, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL KOLKATA.	UG	BCA	25	25

The affiliated intake of the colleges has been prepared on the basis of the submission of the AICTE approval letter (received by the college in their web portal) to the University.

Prepared, checked & verified

Pichosh Jisonela Alban

Checked, verified & found in order

Assistant, MAKAUT, WB

Assistant Inspector of Colleges, MAKAUT, WB